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(2) Proof of the buying of any such commodity for the pur-
pose of manufacture by any person, firm or corporation at a 
higher price or rate in one section, community, town, village or 
city of this state than is paid for the same commodity by said 
Person, firm or corporation in another section, community, town, 
village or city in this state after tnaking due .allowance for the 
difference, if any, in the actual cost of transportation front the 
point of purchase to the locality of manufacture, shall constitute 
prima facie evidence of a violation of this section. 

(3) Whenever the dairy and food commissioner is credibly in-
formed that this section has been violated, he shall make investi. 
gation and shall report the results of his investigation to the 
attorney-general and the secretary of state. He shall cooperate 
with the attorney-general in the securing of evidence of viola-
tions of this section: 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 21, 1919. 

No. 22, S.] 	 [Published March 28, 1919. 
CHAPTER. 42. 

AN ACT to amend section 1524 of the statutes, relating to tem-
porary aid for honorably discharged indigent soldiers, sailors 
and marines. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 1524 of the statutes is amended to read: 

Section 1524. When any county shall have abolished the dis-
tinction between county and town poor the powers conferred and 
duties imposed by this chapter on town supervisors, as officers 
of the poor, shall be exercised by the county superintendents of 
the poor in such county, if there be any, and if there be none, 
then by such officers or agents as shall be appointed by the county 
board therefor ; otherwise by such board. Every such fluperin-
tendent may administer oaths to any person concerning any 
matter submitted to him or connected with his powers and duties; 
provided, that temporary aid shall be given, granted, furnished 
and provided to and for • * • any honorably discharged 
indigent • • • soldier, a • * sailor, * * * or * * • 
marine, of any war of the United States, and the indigent * • 
wife, * * • widow, a * * or minor * a * child., of any 
such, • • • without requiring the removal of any such per-
son to any poorhouse, but such temporary aid shall not continue 
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longer than three months at any one time or in any one year 
unless the town board, village trustees, common douncil or pear 
commissioners of the city, the county board or superintendent 
of the poor of the county, as the ease may be, shall determine 
otherwise ; and the -provisions of this section shall apply as well 
to the relief and support of the poor by towns, cities and villages 
where the distinction between town and county poor shall exist 
as to counties wherein such distinction shall have been abolished. 

SEG-nori 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 25, 1919. 

No. 46, S.] 	 [Published March 28, 1919. 

CHAPTER 43. 
AN ACT to amend subdivision (24) of section 670 of the stat-

utes, relating to county boards. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in. Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subdivision (24) of section 670 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 670) (g4) In counties having a pop-
ulation of • • • fifty thousand or more to erect, establish 
and maintain isolation hospitals or places for the care and treat-
ment of all persons afflicted with infectious, contagious and com-
municable diseases, requiring isolation and quarantine under 
the laws of the state, who shall be inmates of the charitable, 
penal, correctional and other institutions of said county or who 
are required to be cared for and treated at the expense of said 
county; also to provide for the care and treatment therein of 
all persons so afflicted, who are required to be cared for by the 
various towns, cities, villages in said counties, under such terms, 
conditions, rules and regulations, as to apportionment of cost of 
erection of such buildings and places and the expense of care 
and treatment of such persons afflicted, as may be agreed upon 
between the county board of supervisors and the common council 
of such cities and the boards of such villages and towns, and 
each of such councils and boards are hereby vested with power 
and authority to enter into such contracts and to appropriate 
such funds as may be necessary to carry into execution all con-
tracts so made. All isolation hospitals and other places, when 
so erected or established, shall be conducted under the control 
and management of the county board of administration of such 
counties wherein such board of administration has been estab- 


